
Northern Community Radio  
Senior Management 
Address:  

KAXE Studio     KBXE Studio 

260 NE 2nd Street     305 America Ave NW 

Grand Rapids, MN 55744   Bemidji, MN 56601 

218-326-1234     218-333-9005 

 

Name Position Email 

Sarah Bignall CEO/General Manager sbignall@kaxe.org 

Heidi Holtan News & Public Affairs Director 
hholtan@kaxe.org 

 

Kari Hedlund Music Director khedlund@kaxe.org 

Penny Holcomb Director of Business Services penny@kaxe.org 

Chelsey Perkins News Director Cperkins@kaxe.org 

Chris Walker Development Director Cwalker@kaxe.org 
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